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MEMBERSHIP YEAR 

"The OLLI year runs from July 1 of each year 

to June 30 of the next year. Your membership 

expires on June 30; it will be time to 

renew on July 1." 
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https://maps.google.com/?q=705+Front+St&entry=gmail&source=g
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Course Sign-up Process 
Best way to register is online. Go to: olli.ucsc.edu 

1. Click on "Fall Courses" box part-way down on the home 
 page. 

2. Select "Click Here to Register for Courses On-line."  

3. Enter your email address and password. 

4. Select “Courses” on the “OLLI Transaction Website.” 

5. Select “Register for OLLI Course.” 

6. Fill out or update your personal information. 

7. Select “Next”. 

8. Select the course(s) you wish to attend, then select 
 “Next” for payment section. 

9. If you wish to mail in your application and payment, you 
 can download a form at Step 2. Donation is $20 per 
 course. Check or credit card is accepted. Do not mail cash. 

https://maps.google.com/?q=705+Front+St&entry=gmail&source=g
http://ucsc-osher.wikispaces.com/
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Interest Group Leader(s) Email 

Adventuring Kathryn Nance momokat13@gmail.com 

American History & Lit Virginia Law veelaw29@gmail.com 

Aptos Non-Fiction Judy McNeely judybookdoc@collegepathfinders.com 

Aptos Reading Group Judy McNeely judybookdoc@collegepathfinders.com 

Art — Painting Gayla Pius gaylapius@gmail.com 

Art & Architecture Lois Widom lowidom@yahoo.com 

Baroque Festival David Copp dhcopp@yahoo.com 

Biographies Peter Poriss petermartin408@gmail.com 

Biographical Fiction Jan Mintz musicmintz@gmail.com 

Bridge Jo Anne Dlott jjdlott@gmail.com 

Colleges 9 and 10 Mark Gordon mgordon@cruzio.com 

Community Media Mathilde Rand randomsantacruz@gmail.com 

Concept Exchange Society Peter Marks peter@designinsight.com 

Creative Writing Dee Takemoto dtakit@gmail.com  

Current Affairs I Mark Gordon mgordon@cruzio.com 

Current Affairs II Constantine Lackides cnlackides@gmail.com 

Dickens Cathy Cress cressgcm@got.net 

Digital Photography Cindy Margolin crmargol@gotsky.com 

Dining Out 
Diane Zacher dianezacher@gmail.com 

Kathy Hatfield b40mom@gmail.com 

Discovering UCSC Sandy Brauner sanjan@cruzio.com 

Ears in Action Flo Orenstein santacruzflos@aol.com 

English in Action Karin Grobe kgrobe@wormdoctor.org 

Evening Book Discussion Dusty Miller hndmiller@hotmail.com 

Explore Santa Cruz County 

Kathryn Nance kathrynn@cruzio.com 

Sue Myers suemyers85@gmail.com 

Peter Nurkse nurkse@gmail.com 

Financial Education Steve Edmonds steve2rr@gmail.com 

Folk Songs Lou Rose ramblingroses@yahoo.com 

French for French Speakers Richard Zakarian rzakarian@csun.edu 

Great Books I Faye Alexander qtpie95010@gmail.com 

Great Books II Susan Gorsky sgorsky@sbcglobal.net 

Great Decisions Mary Caravalho marycaravalho@gmail.com 

Horticulture Pat McVeigh pmcveigh@baymoon.com 

The Osher National 

Resource Center March 

Newsletter featured our own 

OLLI Hoops Interest 

Group. See: -

 

OLLI Women’s 
Basketball goes 

National! 

http://ucsc-osher.wikispaces.com/interest-groups
http://ucsc-osher.wikispaces.com/file/view/OLLI+Hoops.pdf
http://ucsc-osher.wikispaces.com/file/view/OLLI+Hoops.pdf
http://ucsc-osher.wikispaces.com/file/view/OLLI+Hoops.pdf


  

  

 

Interest Group Leader(s) Email 

Lunchtime Dining Out Irene Lennox scotirene@yahoo.com 

Making of an Elder Culture Mary McKane mmckane9@me.com 

Memoir Writing I Joyce Burt sandplay@ix.netcom.com 

Memoir Writing II Joyce Burt sandplay@ix.netcom.com 

Navigating Retirement Katrina Cope katrina.cope@gmail.com 

New Yorker Aptos Joan Rose ramblingroses@yahoo.com 

New Yorker Dominican Oaks Faye Alexander qtpie95010@gmail.com 

New Yorker Live Oak Cathy Cress cressgcm@got.net 

New Yorker Santa Cruz I Peggy Williams pegwil.atty@gmail.com 

New Yorker Santa Cruz II Helen Jones helenjones815@gmail.com 

New Yorker Poetry Pegatha Hughes pegathahughes@gmail.com 

Newcomers Mary Caravalho marycaravalho@gmail.com 

Non-Fiction West Side Mary Caravalho marycaravalho@gmail.com 

Philosophy Paul Seever pseever@prodigy.net 

Play Reading Shirley Forsyth shirlclu@gmail.com 

Read & Socialize Edna Elkins ednautah@msn.com 

Precolumbian A&C Rhea Giroux rrmg@aol.com 

Puente Project 
Richard Bruce richard.bruce@gmail.com  

Sesario Escoto sesarioescoto@gmail.com 

Read It Again, Sam Joan Rose ramblingroses@yahoo.com 

Reading Circle Irene Lennox scotirene@yahoo.com 

Recorder Playing Mary Ann Franson mfranson@cruzio.com 

Santa Cruz History Vickie Bridsall vickiebirdsall@yahoo.com 

Science Practitioners New Leader needed   

Short Stories Kathryn Cowan kathycowan43@yahoo.com 

Social Science Discussion Dusty Miller hndmiller@hotmail.com 

Spanish Conversation Dolores McCabe dmccabe47@gmail.com 

Still Life Drawing Analydia Scoggin analydia36@yahoo.com 

Tennis (doubles) David Brick dbrick@cruzio.com 

Not For Profits Gabrielle Stocker gstocker2@cruzio.com 

Walking Alice Tarail alicet@cruzio.com 

What If Phil Lynch what.if.alternative.history@gmail.com 

Wine Tasting Margie Lafia mlafia56@gmail.com 

Women's Basketball Mary Caravalho marycaravalho@gmail.com 

Writing Genealogical History 
Pamela Roby roby@ucsc.edu 

Cynthia Solem cysole@yahoo.com 
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mailto:janm950@gmail.com
mailto:patemard@gmail.com

